3GPP TSG RAN WG2#100
R2-1712126

Reno, Nevada, USA,   27 November - 1 December, 2017

3GPP TSG RAN WG1 Meeting #90bis


R1-1719214
Prague, CZ, 9th – 13th, October 2017
Title:
Reply LS on RACH agreements
Response to:
LS R1-1715353 (R2-1709800) on RACH agreements from RAN2

Release:
Rel-15

Work Item:
NR_newRAT-Core

Source:
RAN1
To:
RAN2

Contact Person:


Name:
Ren Da

E-mail Address:
renda@catt.com
1. Overall Description:

RAN1 would like to thank RAN2 on their LS on RACH agreements in NR (R1-1715353 / R2-1709800). RAN1 have studied carefully the questions raised by RAN2, and would like to provide the following responses.  

Q1: What is the size of the RAPID field (Random Access Preamble Identifier)?
The size of the RAPID is [6] bits for supporting up to 64 preamble signatures for a cell. 
Q2: What is the size of the Uplink grant field?

RAN1 is still discussing resource allocation in general, so it is FFS for the size of the uplink grant field.
Q3: What is the size of the Timing advance command (field TA above)?

The size of the Timing Advance Command field in RAR is [12] bits. 
Q4: What is RAN1's preferred size of the Temporary C-RNTI?

It is RAN1 understanding that network identifiers are determined by RAN2 and the temporary C-RNTI is no different. RAN1 considers [16] bits should be sufficient for the temporary C-RNTI. 
Q5: Does the Uplink grant in the RAR contain a HARQ process ID?

RAN1 has made the following agreement regarding to HARQ process ID in the RAR.
· HARQ process ID for Msg3 PUSCH retransmission is fixed in the spec.

· HARQ process ID for Msg3 PUSCH retransmission is fixed as 0 index.

Q6: Has RAN1 agreed to add any additional fields?

RAN1 has not discussed on additional fields so far.
2. Actions:

To RAN WG2:
RAN1 respectfully asks RAN2 to take the above agreements into account.
3. Date of Next RAN1 Meetings:
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